
SDR
power choke coil inductor

• Suitable for reflow soldering
• High current capability up to 2 Amps
• Low DCR
• Marking: Black body color with black marking
• Products with lead-free terminations meet EU RoHS 

and China RoHS requirements

ordering information

100: 10µH
101: 100µH

T: Sn K: ±10%
M:±20%
Y: ±15%

0603
0604
0805
1006
0906

TEB: 13" embossed plastic
(0603: 1,500 pieces/reel)
(0604: 1,500 pieces/reel)
(0805: 1,000 pieces/reel)
(1006: 800 pieces/reel)

SDR

Type Size Tolerance
Nominal

Inductance
Termination

Material Packaging

New Part # 0805 TEB M100T

For further information on packaging, please refer to Appendix A.

dimensions and construction
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A

.295±.012
(7.5±0.3)

.197±.012
(5.0±0.3)

.102
(2.6)

B F (typ.)
Dimensions inches (mm)

0805

.374±.012
(9.5±0.3)

.217±.012
(5.5±0.3)

.114
(2.9)1006

Size

.413 Max.
(10.5 Max.)

.248 Max.
(6.3 Max.)

.118
(3.00906

.220±.008
(5.6±0.2)

.177±.012
(4.5±0.3)

.071
(1.8)0604

.220±.008
(5.6±0.2)

.146±.012
(3.7±0.3)

C

__ __

D

__ __

.433±.020
(11.0±0.5)

.531 Max.
(13.5 Max.)

__ __

__ __

E

__ __

G

__ __

.098±.012
(2.5±0.3)

.028±.004
(0.7±0.1)

__ __

__ __.091
(2.3)0603

features

Part
Designation

Nominal
Inductance

L (µH) @ 1KHz

applications and ratings
DC

Resistance
Maximum

(Ω)

Allowable
DC Current
Maximum

(Amps)

Operating
Temperature

Range

Storage
Temperature

Range

Inductance
Tolerance

SDR0603TTEB1R5M
SDR0603TTEB2R5M
SDR0603TTEB3R9M
SDR0603TTEB5R0M
SDR0603TTEB6R8M
SDR0603TTEB7R5M
SDR0603TTEB100M
SDR0603TTEB120M
SDR0603TTEB150M
SDR0603TTEB180M
SDR0603TTEB220M
SDR0603TTEB270M

10
12
15
18
22
27

1.5
2.5
3.9
5.0
6.8
7.5

M: ±20%

0.04
0.045
0.05
0.07
0.11
0.12
0.15
0.16
0.18
0.25
0.275
0.30

3.0
2.35
2.1
1.6
1.38
1.29
1.14
1.02
0.93
0.82
0.75
0.67

-25°C to +105°C -40°C to +105°C

EU
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0603, 0604,
0805, 1006 0906
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SDR0906
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SDR
power choke coil inductor

Part
Designation

Nominal
Inductance

L (µH) @ 1KHz

applications and ratings (continued)

DC
Resistance
Maximum

(Ω)

Allowable
DC Current
Maximum

(Amps)

Operating
Temperature

Range

Storage
Temperature

Range

Inductance
Tolerance

10
12
15
18
22
27
33
39
47
56
68
82
100
120
150
180
220
270
330
390
470

0.07
0.08
0.09
0.10
0.11
0.12
0.14
0.16
0.20
0.24
0.30
0.37
0.45
0.48
0.68
0.77
0.96
1.11
1.26
1.77
1.96

2.3
2.0
1.8
1.6
1.5
1.3
1.2
1.1
1.0
0.94
0.85
0.78
0.72
0.66
0.58
0.51
0.49
0.42
0.40
0.36
0.34

-25°C to +105°C -40°C to +105°C

SDR0805TTEB100M
SDR0805TTEB120M
SDR0805TTEB150M
SDR0805TTEB180M
SDR0805TTEB220M
SDR0805TTEB270M
SDR0805TTEB330K
SDR0805TTEB390K
SDR0805TTEB470K
SDR0805TTEB560K
SDR0805TTEB680K
SDR0805TTEB820K
SDR0805TTEB101K
SDR0805TTEB121K
SDR0805TTEB151K
SDR0805TTEB181K
SDR0805TTEB221K
SDR0805TTEB271K
SDR0805TTEB331K
SDR0805TTEB391K
SDR0805TTEB471K

M: ±20%

K: ±10%

SDR0604TTEB330K

SDR0604TTEB470K
SDR0604TTEB560K
SDR0604TTEB680K
SDR0604TTEB820K
SDR0604TTEB101K
SDR0604TTEB121K
SDR0604TTEB151K
SDR0604TTEB181K
SDR0604TTEB221K

SDR0604TTEB390K
33
39
47
56
68
82
100
120
150
180
220

K: ±10%

K: ±10%

0.25
0.32
0.37
0.42
0.52
0.60
0.70
0.93
1.10

0.88
0.80
0.72
0.68
0.62
0.58
0.52
0.48
0.40

1.38
1.57

0.38
0.35

-25°C to +105°C -40°C to +105°C
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For complete environmental specifications, please refer to www.koaspeer.com

SDR0604TTEB3R3M
SDR0604TTEB3R9M
SDR0604TTEB4R7M
SDR0604TTEB5R6M
SDR0604TTEB6R8M
SDR0604TTEB8R2M
SDR0604TTEB100M
SDR0604TTEB120M
SDR0604TTEB150Y
SDR0604TTEB180Y
SDR0604TTEB220Y
SDR0604TTEB270Y

10
12
15
18
22
27

3.3
3.9
4.7
5.6
6.8
8.2

M: ±20%

Y: ±15%

0.06
0.065
0.07
0.075
0.08
0.09
0.10
0.12
0.14
0.15
0.19
0.22

2.0
1.9
1.8
1.7
1.6
1.5
1.45
1.4
1.3
1.25
1.1
1.0

-25°C to +105°C -40°C to +105°C

SDR0603TTEB330M
SDR0603TTEB390M
SDR0603TTEB470M
SDR0603TTEB560M
SDR0603TTEB680M
SDR0603TTEB820M

33
39
47
56
68
82

0.45
0.46
0.55
0.615
0.72
0.84

0.61
0.56
0.52
0.48
0.44
0.40



SDR
power choke coil inductor

Part
Designation

Nominal
Inductance

L (µH) @ 1KHz

applications and ratings (continued)

DC
Resistance
Maximum

(Ω)

Allowable
DC Current
Maximum

(Amps)

Operating
Temperature

Range

Storage
Temperature

Range

Inductance
Tolerance

270
330
390
470
560
680
820

0.97
1.15
1.30
1.48
1.90
2.25
2.55

0.57
0.52
0.48
0.42
0.33
0.28
0.24

SDR1006TTEB271K
SDR1006TTEB331K
SDR1006TTEB391K
SDR1006TTEB471K
SDR1006TTEB561K
SDR1006TTEB681K
SDR1006TTEB821K
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10
12
15
18
22
27
33
39
47
56
68
82
100
120
150

0.06
0.07
0.08
0.09
0.10
0.11
0.12
0.14
0.17
0.19
0.22
0.25
0.35
0.40
0.47

2.60
2.45

-25°C to +105°C -40°C to +105°C

2.25
2.15
1.95
1.75
1.50
1.35
1.25
1.15
1.10
1.00
0.97
0.89
0.78

SDR1006TTEB100M
SDR1006TTEB120M
SDR1006TTEB150M
SDR1006TTEB180M
SDR1006TTEB220M
SDR1006TTEB270M
SDR1006TTEB330K
SDR1006TTEB390K
SDR1006TTEB470K
SDR1006TTEB560K
SDR1006TTEB680K
SDR1006TTEB820K
SDR1006TTEB101K
SDR1006TTEB121K
SDR1006TTEB151K

M: ±20%

K: ±10%180
220

0.63
0.73

0.72
0.66

SDR1006TTEB181K
SDR1006TTEB221K
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270
330
390
470
560
680
820

1.00
1.27
1.40
1.63
2.10
2.40
2.75

0.55
0.50
0.45
0.40
0.32
0.28
0.24

SDR0906TTEB271K
SDR0906TTEB331K
SDR0906TTEB391K
SDR0906TTEB471K
SDR0906TTEB561K
SDR0906TTEB681K
SDR0906TTEB821K

10
12
15
18
22
27
33
39
47
56
68
82
100
120
150

0.09
0.10
0.11
0.12
0.13
0.15
0.18
0.19
0.23
0.26
0.31
0.33
0.39
0.43
0.56

2.10
2.00

-25°C to +105°C -40°C to +105°C

1.90
1.80
1.60
1.40
1.25
1.15
1.10
1.05
1.00
0.95
0.90
0.85
0.75

SDR0906TTEB100M
SDR0906TTEB120M
SDR0906TTEB150M
SDR0906TTEB180M
SDR0906TTEB220M
SDR0906TTEB270M
SDR0906TTEB330K
SDR0906TTEB390K
SDR0906TTEB470K
SDR0906TTEB560K
SDR0906TTEB680K
SDR0906TTEB820K
SDR0906TTEB101K
SDR0906TTEB121K
SDR0906TTEB151K

M: ±20%

K: ±10%180
220

0.64
0.85

0.70
0.60

SDR0906TTEB181K
SDR0906TTEB221K

1000
1200

3.50
4.00

0.22
0.20

SDR0906TTEB102K
SDR0906TTEB122K

Measuring Frequency: 1kHz.  Self-heating is included. That the operating temperature upper limit temperature of the coil top surface portions 
(ambient temperature + self-heating) is (+105°C) or less.



Mouser Electronics
  

Authorized Distributor
 
  

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 
 
 
 KOA Speer:   

  SDR0805TTEB560K  SDR1006TTEB471K  SDR1006TTEB470K  SDR1006TTEB680K  SDR1006TTEB681K 

SDR0805TTEB150M  SDR0805TTEB151K  SDR1006TTEB221K  SDR1006TTEB220M  SDR1006TTEB271K 

SDR1006TTEB270M  SDR0805TTEB181K  SDR0805TTEB180M  SDR1006TTEB390K  SDR1006TTEB391K 

SDR0805TTEB100M  SDR0805TTEB101K  SDR1006TTEB330K  SDR1006TTEB331K  SDR0805TTEB120M 

SDR0805TTEB121K  SDR0805TTEB680K  SDR1006TTEB820K  SDR1006TTEB821K  SDR0604TTEB220Y 

SDR0805LTEB331K  SDR0805LTEB181K  SDR0805LTEB100M  SDR1006LTEB820K  SDR0805LTEB120M 

SDR1006LTEB180M  SDR1006LTEB101K  SDR0805LTEB151K  SDR1006LTEB220M  SDR1006LTEB121K 

SDR1006LTEB270M  SDR0805TTEB271K  SDR0805TTEB270M  SDR0805TTEB391K  SDR0805TTEB390K 

SDR0805TTEB331K  SDR0805TTEB330K  SDR0805TTEB820K  SDR0805TTEB220M  SDR0805TTEB221K 

SDR1006TTEB561K  SDR1006TTEB560K  SDR0805TTEB471K  SDR0805TTEB470K  SDR1006TTEB121K 

SDR1006TTEB120M  SDR1006TTEB101K  SDR1006TTEB100M  SDR1006TTEB181K  SDR1006TTEB180M 

SDR1006TTEB150M  SDR1006TTEB151K  SDR1006LTEB560K  SDR0805LTEB220M  SDR0805LTEB471K 

SDR1006LTEB470K  SDR1006LTEB680K  SDR0805LTEB560K  SDR1006LTEB151K  SDR0805LTEB820K 

SDR0805LTEB121K  SDR1006LTEB120M  SDR1006LTEB561K  SDR1006LTEB221K  SDR1006LTEB150M 

SDR1006LTEB271K  SDR0805LTEB680K  SDR1006LTEB390K  SDR0805LTEB180M  SDR1006LTEB330K

http://www.mouser.com/koa
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB560K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB471K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB470K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB680K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB681K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB150M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB151K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB221K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB220M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB271K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB270M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB181K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB180M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB390K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB391K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB100M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB101K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB330K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB331K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB120M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB121K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB680K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB820K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB821K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0604TTEB220Y
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805LTEB331K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805LTEB181K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805LTEB100M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB820K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805LTEB120M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB180M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB101K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805LTEB151K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB220M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB121K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB270M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB271K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB270M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB391K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB390K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB331K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB330K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB820K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB220M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB221K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB561K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB560K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB471K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805TTEB470K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB121K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB120M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB101K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB100M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB181K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB180M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB150M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006TTEB151K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB560K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805LTEB220M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805LTEB471K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB470K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB680K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805LTEB560K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB151K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805LTEB820K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805LTEB121K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB120M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB561K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB221K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB150M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB271K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805LTEB680K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB390K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR0805LTEB180M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SDR1006LTEB330K

